PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOM WHITACKER	03/21/2014
ERIC BOGDON	03/26/2014
ROBERT ESTOK	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION	
Street Address: 1000 BOULEVARD		
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14226972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817-903-0314

Email: rdeleon@deleonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: RUBEN C. DELEON

Address Line 1:314 EAST COLLEGE STREETAddress Line 4:GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	623002-1003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUBEN C. DELEON	
SIGNATURE:	/RUBEN C. DELEON/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 6

source=ExecutedAssignment_623002_1003#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_623002_1003#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_623002_1003#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_623002_1003#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_623002_1003#page5.tif

PATFNT

502757083 REEL: 032620 FRAME: 0001

 $source = Executed Assignment_623002_1003\#page 6.t if$

PATENT REEL: 032620 FRAME: 0002

This	s is an Assignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
	Y United States of America rights, title and in	terest in the invention;	
	X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention;		
	X United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: 03/21/2014, 03/36/201	14/226.972 4 & 03/27/2014 , Date of Filing: 03/27/2014;	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No;		
,	United States Patent No(s).	······································	
	PCT International Patent Application Serial	No	
	Other (specify)		
	e of the Invention: TRIP UNIT STI t Inventor:	RAIN RELIEF	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
	Thomas Alan Whitaker	730 Adele Drive North Huntington PA 15642	
<u> Ass</u>	ignee(s):	t delivere	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
	Eaton Corporation	1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland OH 44122	

Sec	ond Inventor:		
	<u>Name</u>	Address	
***************************************	Erik Russell Bogdon	158 Greenwood Drive Bridgeville PA 15017	
·			•
Ass	ignee(s):		
	Name	Address	*******************************
	Eaton Corporation	1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland OH 44122	
Thi	rd Inventor:		
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
	Robert Stephen Estok	109 Gaffney Drive Moon Township PA 15108	
Ass	ignce(s):		
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
	Eaton Corporation	1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland OH 44122	

Atty, Docket No.: 623002-1003

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful

improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent

application(s) ("Invention"); and

Whereas I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to

the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said

Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and

continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries

foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all

reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and

other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing

of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the Director/Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee

of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and

I/We further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including

applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be

granted for my/our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require

and prepare at its own expense.

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 032620 FRAME: 0005

(Signature Page/s)

	•
First Inventor's Signature:	
Name and Signature	Date of Execution
The alm with	3/7//2014
Thomas Alan Whitaker	
Notarization:	
State of Pennsylvania	
County of <u>Alleg</u> heny	
a free act and deed and also represented that he/s	itaker who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be she is authorized to execute the same on:
this A St. day of MANA	, in the year 2014.
My Commission Expires on: アカシカのア	Costandina Mari Jojta Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Costandina Marie Tsiftis, Notary Public Moon Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2017 SEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF WITAKIES	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION (Signature Page/s)

Second Inventor's Signature:

Name and Signature	Date of Execution
Erik Russell Bood	on 3/26/2014
Erik Russell Bogdon	
Notarization:	
State of Pennsylvania	
Country of Allegiany	
Before me personally appeared Erik Russell Bogdo free act and deed and also represented that he/she	n who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a is authorized to execute the same on:
this <u>Alo Landay of March</u>	, in the year 2014.
My Commission Expires on:	Co-Jandera Marie Joyce Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal	
Costandine Merie Teiffis, Notary Public Moon Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2017 MEMBER PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES	

Page 5 of 6

(Signature Page/s)

Third Inventor's Signature:

Name and Signature	Date of Execution
ROBERT Stephen Estok	3/27/14
Notarization:	
State of Pennsylvania	
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared Robert Stephen Es free act and deed and also represented that he/she	stok who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a set is authorized to execute the same on:
this <u> </u>	, in the year 2014.
My Commission Expires on: 8-23 20 77	Costandura Marie Soffan Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Costandina Maria Tsiftis, Notary Public Moon Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2017	

Page 6 of 6